West Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPOR	π
(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)	124 107 23 6 2023
Variabling Ps Siliguri Year 2023 FIR NO	448/435/427/
Sections	cis & Sections 506 /34 IPC
3. (a) Sections Sections (iv) Others 2.	Date To 23.6.2023
Time Period	Time To
Time Period Time From (b) Information received at PS Date 23.6, 2023	13:05 Ams.
(c) General Diary Reference Entry No(s)	
4. Type of Information :	A DOCCAX Jacob No.
5. Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 0250 Kill (b) Address Mandal Committee Parly office at one is	cented premises located of
(b) Address Mandal Committee party office at one to 1 No. Dabgram near Swya Nagan Field ware Seligivi at The premises (c) In case outside limit or this Police Station, then the	d No. 23 PO-Rabinary Cours Good 6080.
Selignaria of The premises of the Amal Bost	C) 3 0 -2440 4 - 1
Name of the P.S	
6 Complainant / Informant	
(a) Name Bappa Sukumar Saha (b) Father's / Husband's Name Late Sukumar Saha (d) Nation	pality Judian
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Late Sukuman Samu (c) Date / Year of Birth	Place of Issue
(6) Passnort NO	
(1) Occupation No. 23 of SMC PO.	-Rabindra Sanani, 15-Selig wa,
(f) Occupation (g) Address 1: No. Dabgnam, Wand No. 23 of SMC 10. 7 Delails of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	1 - horsonnel.
7 Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	ad the parmy prosecution
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
- A Livert Unformation	·
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
Particulars of properties stelen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary	Eurniture, Party Hags,
Particulars of properties stelen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary	
ED brolls	
banners, cloths, 50 umbrella.	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Oscifir Complainant which has been for	
10. Total value of prop	1 mitter amplaint of the
11. Inquest Report 7 0.0. Sugarata sheets if required): The Olugir	while complaint
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, when I been for	reated as rik n enclosed
complained which	
	the consistence the case and took
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as up the investigation / directed	mentioned at item vio. 23, 135
13. Action taken Since the ST Kama 1918Wa	of this country
up the investigation / directed	on point of
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.Sjurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be corr	roctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be con	rectly resorted a second secon
	2023
Informant free of cost.	23-6-2023
Noted en Original Complaint, 14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
NOTED W Impression	Signature of the Comment
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Name: DEBASCATA SENGUPTA
	11 P 100 add mark 12 1 1 1 2 1
of the Complainant / Informant	Name: J.L. Charge
of the Complainant / Informant	(T William)] out to
0, 24.6,2023 at 10:30 Am.	(T William)] out to
of the Complainant / Informant Ow 24.6.2023 of 10:30 mm, 15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:	Rank: No. S.T. Misecto An Charge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Date: 23-66- 202

To

The Inspector-in-Charge, Siliguri Police Station Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling.

Sub : E.L.R.

Respected Sir.

I. Bappa Saha S/o. Late Sukumar Saha, resident of 1 No. Dabgram, Ward No. 23 of SMC, Po. Rabindra Sarani, PS. Siliguri, Dist Darjeeling being the Mandal - 4 President of Bharatiya Janata Party, Siliguri Dist Organisation would like to inform you that on the month of May, 2023 we opened our Mandal Committee party office at one rented premises located at 1 No. Dabgram, Near Surya Nagar Field, Ward No. 23, Po. Rabindra Sarani, Ps. Siliguri at the premises of Sri Amal Bose. S/o Late Gour Gopal Bose and since the inception of the said office opening, the local TMC party leaders and others used to threaten me as well as my above land owner and other Mandal Karyakartas to shut down the same and also used to threaten with dire consequences. Last night i.e. on 23-06-2023 at around 1.45 AM our land owner being the resident of said plot of land under asleep felt heat and accordingly woke up and on being checked found that the said rented premises of our party office was burning and thereafter he informed me over phone and Fire Brigade had been informed, thereafter I along with our other Mandal Karyakartas rushed at the spot and found each and every parts of our said party office under fire. Thereafter on arrival of Fire Brigade as well as our efforts, the fire came under control and everything in our office viz. Furniture, party flags, banners, cloths, 50 umbrella for distribution etc. had been destroyed. It is to be referred the area of our party office locality has too many CCTV coverance by many houses and We have strong apprehension that the act was miscreants made execution and involvement of local TMC party personnel is existing therein. The very matter is need to be investigated under appropriate manner.

So it is therefore requested to take appropriate necessary action against the above complaint and prosecute the culprits for the proper administration of Justice.

Thanking You.

With Regards

Bappa Scha

(Bappa Saha)

President

8967960470 9832474237

Copy to: The Commissioner of Police, Siliguri Metropolitan Police, Siliguri. Dist Darjeeling

. Received on 23.6, 2023 af Bharatiya Janata Party'. 4 No. Mandal, Siliguri Org. District 13:05 kms. unde Siliguri PS, GDE no. 1450, date-23,6,23 and started Silignui PS case no. A9A/23, date-23.6.23 us 448/435/427/506/34 IPC SI Kamal Bismas has been enoused for chargestigation,

STILL OUT POLICE & Stion Stiguri Pulice Commissionerals